Bid Results for Project Baseline Road Median Project (23-011) Bid Due on March 28, 2023 3:00 PM (PDT)

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)

Line Total	s (Unit Price * Quantity)		1														
Item	Description	Unit of	Quantity	I E General Engineering Inc		Hardy & Harper, Inc		Roadway Engineering & Construction Corp.		Beador Construction Company, Inc.		KASA Construction, Inc.		Environmental Construction, Inc.		Los Angeles Engineering, Inc.	
Num		Measure		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	obilization	LS	1	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$125,625.00	\$125,625.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	ater Pollution / Erosion Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$67,475.00	\$67,475.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,440.00	\$25,440.00
	mporary Traffic Control	LS SF	1 45700	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$100,540.00	\$30,000.00 \$4.35	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$182,800.00	\$208,000.00 \$3.50	\$208,000.00 \$159,950.00	\$130,000.00 \$8.20	\$130,000.00 \$374,740.00	\$100,000.00 \$18.00	\$100,000.00 \$822,600.00
	wcut and Remove AC Pavement move Detectable Warning Surface	EA EA	45700	\$2.10 \$500.00	\$95,970.00 \$500.00	\$2.20 \$3,000.00	\$100,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$198,795.00 \$2,500.00	\$4.00 \$10,000.00	\$182,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$159,950.00	\$600.00	\$374,740.00	\$18.00	\$822,600.00
	Grind AC Pavement	SF	3400	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,684.00	\$1.75	\$5,950.00	\$7.50	\$25,500.00	\$8.50	\$28,900.00	\$7.00	\$23,800.00
	nstruct 8" Median Curb	LF	12000	\$30.00	\$360,000.00	\$37.00	\$444,000.00	\$32.00	\$384,000.00	\$30.00	\$360,000.00	\$25.00	\$300,000.00	\$28.00	\$336,000.00	\$14.00	\$168,000.00
8 Co	nstruct PCC Safety Maintenance Band	SF	8160	\$24.00	\$195,840.00	\$28.00	\$228,480.00	\$23.00	\$187,680.00	\$15.00	\$122,400.00	\$23.00	\$187,680.00	\$41.00	\$334,560.00	\$41.00	\$334,560.00
9	move Existing and Construct Curb Ramp r Rialto STD SC-215	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,205.00	\$10,410.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
10 Ins	stall two 4" PVC Irrigation Sleeves, 3.5'	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
	nstruct Asphalt Concrete	TONS	780	\$170.00	\$132,600.00	\$245.00	\$191,100.00	\$230.00	\$179,400.00	\$390.00	\$304,200.00	\$300.00	\$234,000.00	\$400.00	\$312,000.00	\$320.00	\$249,600.00
12 De	rnish and Install 3" Stabilized composed Granite	SF	10350	\$3.58	\$37,053.00	\$3.30	\$34,155.00	\$2.90	\$30,015.00	\$3.50	\$36,225.00	\$4.50	\$46,575.00	\$3.00	\$31,050.00	\$8.00	\$82,800.00
13 1	rnish and Install 3"-8" 'Mexican Beach' bble	CY	240	\$800.00	\$192,000.00	\$380.00	\$91,200.00	\$800.00	\$192,000.00	\$700.00	\$168,000.00	\$725.00	\$174,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$264,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$240,000.00
14 Fu	rnish and Install 3'-4' Diameter Boulders	EA	80	\$770.00	\$61,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$800.00	\$64,000.00	\$900.00	\$72,000.00	\$480.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$144,000.00
	rnish and Install 1'-2' Diameter Boulders	EA	136	\$300.00	\$40,800.00	\$200.00	\$27,200.00	\$310.00	\$42,160.00	\$110.00	\$14,960.00	\$450.00	\$61,200.00	\$350.00	\$47,600.00	\$400.00	\$54,400.00
16 Ex	rnish and Install Pedestrian Push Button tender	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
17 an	move Existing and Apply Traffic Striping d Markings	LS	1	\$37,565.00	\$37,565.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$34,870.00	\$34,870.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18 Sig	nage and Markers	LS	1	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,602.00	\$8,602.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	btotal - Base Bid Schedule	_		1	\$1,391,338.00		\$1,540,000.00		\$1,627,134.00		\$1,693,010.00		\$1,793,405.00		\$2,157,947.00		\$2,424,000.00
19 Fe	rnish and Install 5' High Tubular Steel nce	LF	740	\$260.00	\$192,400.00	\$415.00	\$307,100.00	\$194.00	\$143,560.00	\$260.00	\$192,400.00	\$285.00	\$210,900.00	\$223.00	\$165,020.00	\$270.00	\$199,800.00
1 /0 1	sign/Build Median Curb Extension West Willow Avenue	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$222,900.00	\$222,900.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$137,745.00	\$137,745.00	\$282,100.00	\$282,100.00
Subtotal - Additive Bid Schedule A (West of Willow)				\$592,400.00		\$530,000.00		\$218,560.00		\$332,400.00		\$525,900.00		\$302,765.00		\$481,900.00	
	wcut and Remove AC Pavement	SF	15600	\$4.50	\$70,200.00	\$2.20	\$34,320.00	\$4.35	\$67,860.00	\$3.30	\$51,480.00	\$6.50	\$101,400.00	\$6.00	\$93,600.00	\$33.00	\$514,800.00
	Grind AC Pavement	SF	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.60	\$1,040.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
23 Co	nstruct 8" Median Curb	LF	2500	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$37.00	\$92,500.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00
	nstruct PCC Safety Maintenance Band	SF	2345	\$26.00	\$60,970.00	\$28.00	\$65,660.00	\$24.00	\$56,280.00	\$17.00	\$39,865.00	\$35.00	\$82,075.00	\$41.00	\$96,145.00	\$32.00	\$75,040.00
25 Lo	stall two 4" PVC Irrigation Sleeves, 3.5'	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
26 Co	nstruct Asphalt Concrete	TONS	210	\$250.00	\$52,500.00	\$245.00	\$51,450.00	\$250.00	\$52,500.00	\$360.00	\$75,600.00	\$460.00	\$96,600.00	\$400.00	\$84,000.00	\$360.00	\$75,600.00
27 De	rnish and Install 3" Stabilized composed Granite	SF	3820	\$8.00	\$30,560.00	\$3.30	\$12,606.00	\$2.55	\$9,741.00	\$4.00	\$15,280.00	\$7.50	\$28,650.00	\$3.00	\$11,460.00	\$6.00	\$22,920.00
1 /8 1	rnish and Install 3"-8" 'Mexican Beach' bble	CY	90	\$900.00	\$81,000.00	\$380.00	\$34,200.00	\$770.00	\$69,300.00	\$770.00	\$69,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,127.00	\$101,430.00	\$800.00	\$72,000.00
29 Fu	rnish and Install 3'-4' Diameter Boulders	EA	29	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$640.00	\$18,560.00	\$1,700.00	\$49,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00
	rnish and Install 1'-2' Diameter Boulders	EA	50	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$580.00	\$29,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00
31 Pe	move Pedestrian Signal Head and destrian Push Button from Existing affic Signal Pole	EA	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
32 an	move Existing and Apply Traffic Striping d Markings	LS	1	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00	\$22,064.00	\$22,064.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,343.00	\$8,343.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
33 Sig	nage and Markers	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,677.00	\$1,677.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Su	btotal - Additive Bid Schedule B (Peppe	r to Meridian)		\$493,855.00		\$360,000.00		\$389,161.00		\$364,890.00		\$572,535.00		\$548,230.00		\$942,460.00
То	tal				\$2,477,593.00		\$2,430,000.00		\$2,234,855.00		\$2,390,300.00		\$2,891,840.00		\$3,008,942.00		\$3,848,360.00